
Merseyside County AA

Open Young Athletes T & F Meeting

Wavertree, 3rd August 2016

1 16 Ebi Ekhuemelo Unattached 10.8 1 4 Amber Hughes S'port Waterloo AC 12.67

2 234 Alicia Woods L'pool Pembroke Sefton 11.8 2 240 Aimee Clare Kirkby Milers 12.01

3 1 Harriet Bain Liverpool H & AC 12.0 3 260 Harriet Brough Unattached 8.16

4 240 Aimee Clare Kirkby Milers 12.6 4 12 Tegan Sidebotham Liverpool H & AC 6.72

5 15 Lilli Grzyb Unattached 13.7 5 220 Evie McKenna Kirkby Milers 6.23

1 224 Macy Hillier Manx Harriers 11.5 Under 13 Girls 70m Hurdles

2 8 Reese Morrow Liverpool H & AC 11.6 1 222 Rosie McEwen Crewe & Nantwich AC 12.4

3 13 Katelyn Swift S'port Waterloo AC 11.8 2 25 Niamh Grant Liverpool H & AC 12.9

4 229 Hannah Jones Liverpool H & AC 12.0 3 214 Hermione Mason Sale Harriers 13.0

5 260 Harriet Brough Unattached 14.4 4 208 Meg Corker Warrington AC 13.1

6 220 Evie McKenna Kirkby Milers 15.2 5 248 Sophia Swann S'port Waterloo AC 14.1

6 48 Amber Escoffrey Liverpool H & AC 15.9

1 17 Keira Jones Liverpool H & AC 12.0 Under 13 Girls 75m - Race 1

2 275 Mia Parry Liverpool H & AC 12.4 1 221 Paige Cannon James Liverpool H & AC 10.6

3 12 Tegan Sidebotham Liverpool H & AC 12.5 2 267 Lucy Moore Wirral AC 10.6

4 9 Sophie Ogilvie Kirkby Milers 12.9 3 230 Zara Bradshaw L'pool Pembroke Sefton 10.7

5 204 Michaela Hopkins S'port Waterloo AC 12.9 4 218 Isabelle Randles Liverpool H & AC 11.0

5 248 Sophia Swann S'port Waterloo AC 11.5

1 4 Amber Hughes S'port Waterloo AC 23.8 Under 13 Girls 75m - Race 2

2 224 Macy Hillier Manx Harriers 24.6 1 30 Mia Morrisoe Liverpool H & AC 10.1

3 8 Reese Morrow Liverpool H & AC 24.9 2 35 Martha Simms L'pool Pembroke Sefton 10.8

4 234 Alicia Woods L'pool Pembroke Sefton 26.4 3 18 Isabel Dallas Liverpool H & AC 11.7

5 7 Mae Lawless Liverpool H & AC 29.5 4 249 Georgia Swann S'port Waterloo AC 11.7

6 3 Elinor Greenwood Liverpool H & AC 30.9 5 270 Lydia Durband Kirkby Milers 12.6

Under 13 Girls 75m - Race 3

1 31 Olivia Murphy Liverpool H & AC 11.9

1 13 Katelyn Swift S'port Waterloo AC 25.6 2 32 Robyn Newbrook Liverpool H & AC 12.4

2 229 Hannah Jones Liverpool H & AC 26.2 3 27 Kayley R Letts Liverpool H & AC 12.6

3 17 Keira Jones Liverpool H & AC 26.2 4 245 Amy Cubbins Kirkby Milers 13.8

4 9 Sophie Ogilvie Kirkby Milers 29.3

5 14 Lottie Threadgold Liverpool H & AC 30.3 Under 13 Girls 75m - Race 4

1 29 Neave McGhee Liverpool H & AC 10.6

2 34 Aisha Quartey Davis Liverpool H & AC 10.8

1 4 Amber Hughes S'port Waterloo AC 2:00.2 3 214 Hermione Mason Sale Harriers 11.4

2 234 Alicia Woods L'pool Pembroke Sefton 2:01.9 4 20 Isobel Blakemore Clark Liverpool H & AC 11.7

3 1 Harriet Bain Liverpool H & AC 2:03.1 5 19 Tegan Aughton L'pool Pembroke Sefton 12.1

4 10 Eva Rainford Liverpool H & AC 2:13.0

5 7 Mae Lawless Liverpool H & AC 2:16.1 Under 13 Girls 150m- Race 1

6 13 Katelyn Swift S'port Waterloo AC 2:19.3 1 30 Mia Morrisoe Liverpool H & AC 21.3

7 16 Ebi Ekhuemelo Unattached 2:36.8 2 267 Lucy Moore Wirral AC 22.1

8 6 Kiera Jones Liverpool H & AC 2:40.1 3 29 Neave McGhee Liverpool H & AC 22.4

4 264 Emily Brough L'pool Pembroke Sefton 22.9

5 23 Lauren Duthie Liverpool H & AC 23.3

1 224 Macy Hillier Manx Harriers 3.93 6 22 Niamh Doyle L'pool Pembroke Sefton 23.3

2 204 Michaela Hopkins S'port Waterloo AC 3.01 7 218 Isabelle Randles Liverpool H & AC 24.1

3 240 Aimee Clare Kirkby Milers 2.97

4 12 Tegan Sidebotham Liverpool H & AC 2.94 Under 13 Girls 150m- Race 2

5 9 Sophie Ogilvie Kirkby Milers 2.88 1 35 Martha Simms L'pool Pembroke Sefton 23.1

6 3 Elinor Greenwood Liverpool H & AC 2.82 2 230 Zara Bradshaw L'pool Pembroke Sefton 23.3

7 260 Harriet Brough Unattached 2.39 3 34 Aisha Quartey Davis Liverpool H & AC 23.7

8 15 Lilli Grzyb Unattached 2.35 4 225 Gina Nuttall Wirral AC 26.4

9 220 Evie McKenna Kirkby Milers 2.03 5 24 Jenny Grant Liverpool H & AC 26.7

6 32 Robyn Newbrook Liverpool H & AC 27.2

Under 11 Girls Long Jump

Under 11 Girls Soft JavelinUnder 11 Girls 75m - Race 1

Under 11 Girls 75m - Race 2

Under 11 Girls 75m - Race 3

Under 11 Girls 150m - Race 1

Under 11 Girls 150m - Race 2

Under 11 Girls 600m
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Under 13 Girls 800m

1 211 Christie Allen East Cheshire Harriers 2:29.9 1 41 Lauren Lewis L'pool Pembroke Sefton 13.1

2 28 Isabel Leyland Liverpool H & AC 2:39.0 2 201 Christina Broome Wirral AC 13.6

3 208 Meg Corker Warrington AC 2:49.3

4 20 Isobel Blakemore Clark Liverpool H & AC 2:52.4

5 48 Amber Escoffrey Liverpool H & AC 2:58.8 1 41 Lauren Lewis L'pool Pembroke Sefton 12.7

6 18 Isabel Dallas Liverpool H & AC 3:02.2 2 268 Ruka Shonibare Sale Harriers 12.8

3 44 Olivia Redhead Liverpool H & AC 13.2

Under 13 Girls 1200m 4 43 Constantina Neophytou Liverpool H & AC 13.3

1 264 Emily Brough L'pool Pembroke Sefton 3:59.7 5 243 Alice Johnson Wirral AC 13.6

2 33 Faye O'Hare Liverpool H & AC 4:03.5 6 246 Emilia Povall-Clarke Sale Harriers 13.8

3 257 Grace Tobin S'port Waterloo AC 4:12.7 7 42 Ella Murray Kirkby Milers 16.1

4 215 Grace Roberts Vale Royal 4:15.3

5 21 Tamzin Dentith Liverpool H & AC 4:40.2

6 26 Olivia Holmes Liverpool H & AC 4:42.6 1 241 Jessica Nelson Sale Harriers 12.9

7 24 Jenny Grant Liverpool H & AC 4:45.6 2 213 Mia Tomlinson Oldfield S'port Waterloo AC 12.9

8 14 Lottie Threadgold Liverpool H & AC 5:39.6 3 37 Erin Doyle Liverpool H & AC 13.7

9 275 Mia Parry Liverpool H & AC 6:11.6 4 38 Grace Drummond Liverpool H & AC 13.9

5 233 Milli Rogers L'pool Pembroke Sefton 14.2

Under 13 Girls High Jump 6 36 Jen Beeston L'pool Pembroke Sefton 14.2

1 22 Niamh Doyle L'pool Pembroke Sefton 1.35 7 46 Bethany Swift S'port Waterloo AC 18.9

2 221 Paige Cannon James Liverpool H & AC 1.30

3 225 Gina Nuttall Wirral AC 1.30

4 25 Niamh Grant Liverpool H & AC 1.25 1 268 Ruka Shonibare Sale Harriers 27.2

2 241 Jessica Nelson Sale Harriers 27.8

Under 13 Girls Long Jump 3 213 Mia Tomlinson Oldfield S'port Waterloo AC 28.4

1 25 Niamh Grant Liverpool H & AC 4.34 4 44 Olivia Redhead Liverpool H & AC 29.2

2 257 Grace Tobin S'port Waterloo AC 3.86 5 37 Erin Doyle Liverpool H & AC 29.6

3 22 Niamh Doyle L'pool Pembroke Sefton 3.85 6 38 Grace Drummond Liverpool H & AC 29.6

4 19 Tegan Aughton L'pool Pembroke Sefton 3.72 7 243 Alice Johnson Wirral AC 29.9

5 23 Lauren Duthie Liverpool H & AC 3.70

6 20 Isobel Blakemore Clark Liverpool H & AC 3.69

7 230 Zara Bradshaw L'pool Pembroke Sefton 3.66 1 39 Catherine Gallagher Wirral AC 2:27.7

8 218 Isabelle Randles Liverpool H & AC 3.62 2 265 Ellen Mary Kearney Wirral AC 2:34.3

9 215 Grace Roberts Vale Royal 3.55 3 210 Freya Handley East Cheshire Harriers 2:35.6

10 48 Amber Escoffrey Liverpool H & AC 2.88 4 209 Megan Lewis East Cheshire Harriers 2:35.9

11 32 Robyn Newbrook Liverpool H & AC 2.71 5 40 Lucy Hignett Wirral AC 2:38.2

12 27 Kayley R Letts Liverpool H & AC 2.69 6 46 Bethany Swift S'port Waterloo AC 4:02.1

13 250 Mia O'connor Kirkby Milers 2.45

14 245 Amy Cubbins Kirkby Milers 2.16

15 30 Mia Morrisoe Liverpool H & AC 1.44 1 281 Ella McNiven Liverpool H & AC 4:45.3

2 277 Ellie Grinnell Crewe & Nantwich AC 5:12.7

Under 13 Girls Shot 3 273 Freya Walsh S'port Waterloo AC 5:29.7

1 221 Paige Cannon James Liverpool H & AC 6.76 4 47 Elizabeth Pedersen Liverpool H & AC 5:56.2

2 250 Mia O'connor Kirkby Milers 6.21

3 202 Alice Broome Wirral AC 5.72

4 249 Georgia Swann S'port Waterloo AC 4.56 1 239 Sadie McNulty L'pool Pembroke Sefton 1.40

5 222 Rosie McEwen Crewe & Nantwich AC 4.56 2 216 Molly Newton Crewe & Nantwich AC 1.35

3 45 Amy Reeves Liverpool H & AC 1.35

1 225 Gina Nuttall Wirral AC 17.88

2 250 Mia O'connor Kirkby Milers 11.82 1 239 Sadie McNulty L'pool Pembroke Sefton 4.51

3 23 Lauren Duthie Liverpool H & AC 9.22 2 43 Constantina Neophytou Liverpool H & AC 4.19

3 36 Jen Beeston L'pool Pembroke Sefton 3.95

4 45 Amy Reeves Liverpool H & AC 3.91

5 42 Ella Murray Kirkby Milers 3.12

Under 15 Girls 75m Hurdles

Under 15 Girls Long Jump

Under 13 Girls Javelin

Under 15 Girls 100m - Race 1

Under 15 Girls 100m - Race 2

Under 15 Girls 200m

Under 15 Girls 800m

Under 15 Girls 1500m

Under 15 Girls High Jump
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1 242 Megan Howarth S'port Waterloo AC 7.30 1 106 Harrison Joynson Liverpool H & AC 10.7

2 262 Eve McHamon S'port Waterloo AC 7.26 2 112 Jaeden Reynolds Liverpool H & AC 11.4

3 45 Amy Reeves Liverpool H & AC 6.74 3 109 Max Middlefell Liverpool H & AC 11.4

4 258 Ella Tobin S'port Waterloo AC 4.54 4 104 Sebastian Drummond Liverpool H & AC 11.6

5 46 Bethany Swift S'port Waterloo AC 4.05 5 247 Isaac Swann S'port Waterloo AC 11.7

6 114 James Pedersen Liverpool H & AC 12.8

Under 15 Girls Javelin 7 111 Sam Owen Unattached 13.1

1 242 Megan Howarth S'port Waterloo AC 28.71 8 203 Sean Hopkins S'port Waterloo AC 14.3

2 262 Eve McHamon S'port Waterloo AC 23.20

3 226 Elizabeth Nuttall Wirral AC 19.92

4 42 Ella Murray Kirkby Milers 5.40 1 106 Harrison Joynson Liverpool H & AC 23.7

2 112 Jaeden Reynolds Liverpool H & AC 24.8

3 104 Sebastian Drummond Liverpool H & AC 25.6

Under 17 Women 80m Hurdles 4 105 Aiden Howlin Liverpool H & AC 25.9

1 212 Emma Rowlands Wirral AC 13.9 5 107 Mark McClennon Kirkby Milers 30.6

Under 17 Women 100m

1 282 Grace Preston Liverpool H & AC 12.4 1 102 Aodhan Corr Wirral AC 2:05.1

2 50 Lauren Liu Liverpool H & AC 13.8 2 256 James Roberts L'pool Pembroke Sefton 2:05.2

3 223 Arthur Weights S'port Waterloo AC 2:05.9

Under 17 Women 200m 4 105 Aiden Howlin Liverpool H & AC 2:06.9

1 228 Alex Bunclark L'pool Pembroke Sefton 31.0 5 108 Thomas McPartland Liverpool H & AC 2:11.0

6 235 Isaac Dickinson L'pool Pembroke Sefton 2:11.4

Under 17 Women 800m 7 116 Rocco Escoffrey Liverpool H & AC 2:16.5

1 51 Aimee Pierce Liverpool H & AC 2:42.2 8 114 James Pedersen Liverpool H & AC 2:16.9

2 253 Emily Lucass Liverpool H & AC 2:47.6 9 113 Christian McMullin Liverpool H & AC 2:18.2

10 101 Keelan Cody Liverpool H & AC 2:29.4

Under 17 Women 1500m 11 110 Luke Owen Unattached 2:39.6

1 276 Jessica Cook Liverpool H & AC 4:57.4 12 115 Samuel Turton Liverpool H & AC 2:43.9

2 278 Katelyn Mooney Crewe & Nantwich AC 4:59.6

3 280 Phoebe Croft Wirral AC 5:11.7

4 255 Millie Raine Liverpool H & AC 5:17.5 1 107 Mark McClennon Kirkby Milers 5:23.4

Under 17 Women High Jump

1 266 Jorden Pilkington L'pool Pembroke Sefton 1.45 1 109 Max Middlefell Liverpool H & AC 3.76

2 228 Alex Bunclark L'pool Pembroke Sefton 1.30 2 223 Arthur Weights S'port Waterloo AC 3.51

3 102 Aodhan Corr Wirral AC 3.28

Under 17 Women Long Jump 4 116 Rocco Escoffrey Liverpool H & AC 3.15

1 271 Holly Smith Liverpool H & AC 5.24 5 114 James Pedersen Liverpool H & AC 3.00

6 247 Isaac Swann S'port Waterloo AC 2.88

Under 17 Women Shot 7 110 Luke Owen Unattached 2.62

1 228 Alex Bunclark L'pool Pembroke Sefton 8.53 8 111 Sam Owen Unattached 2.31

Under 17 Women Javelin

1 212 Emma Rowlands Wirral AC 24.31 1 223 Arthur Weights S'port Waterloo AC 24.99

2 206 Lucinda Van Steen-Shannon Liverpool H & AC 23.28 2 110 Luke Owen Unattached 17.93

3 247 Isaac Swann S'port Waterloo AC 15.85

4 111 Sam Owen Unattached 14.93

5 117 Wojciech Biesiadzinski Liverpool H & AC 14.65

6 115 Samuel Turton Liverpool H & AC 11.26

7 107 Mark McClennon Kirkby Milers 9.99

Under 11 Boys 75m

Under 11 Boys 150m

Under 11 Boys 600m

Under 15 Girls Shot

Under 11 Boys 1200m

Under 11 Boys Long Jump

Under 11 Boys Soft Javelin
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Under 13 Boys 75m Hurdles

1 123 Louis Morrison Trafford AC 14.6 1 232 Joseph Turnbull Wirral AC 14.1

2 217 Sam Coupland S'port Waterloo AC 15.2 2 132 Ethan Flaherty Liverpool H & AC 14.2

3 118 Lucais Hayden Callen Liverpool H & AC 15.2

Under 15 Boys 100m

Under 13 Boys 100m 1 135 Jordan Ollurankinsie BensonLiverpool H & AC 11.8

1 125 Luca Sidebotham Liverpool H & AC 13.5 2 252 Lewis Hindle Sale Harriers 12.3

2 119 Sam Harrison Liverpool H & AC 13.9 3 269 Daniel Swainston Wirral AC 12.6

3 120 Matthew Liu Liverpool H & AC 14.1 4 137 Luke Suarez S'port Waterloo AC 13.0

4 123 Louis Morrison Trafford AC 14.3 5 238 Daniel Cope Kirkby Milers 13.5

5 118 Lucais Hayden Callen Liverpool H & AC 14.6 6 205 Jamie Hopkins S'port Waterloo AC 13.6

6 129 James Turton Liverpool H & AC 15.8 7 237 Aaron Woods L'pool Pembroke Sefton 13.7

7 251 Declan O'Connor Kirkby Milers 16.6

8 124 Jacob Seabury Unattached 17.6 Under 15 Boys 200m

1 135 Jordan Ollurankinsie BensonLiverpool H & AC 25.0

Under 13 Boys 200m 2 131 Michael Farr St Helens Sutton AC 26.0

1 125 Luca Sidebotham Liverpool H & AC 30.9 3 269 Daniel Swainston Wirral AC 28.0

2 120 Matthew Liu Liverpool H & AC 32.1 4 232 Joseph Turnbull Wirral AC 28.7

3 118 Lucais Hayden Callen Liverpool H & AC 34.4

4 119 Sam Harrison Liverpool H & AC 48.9 Under 15 Boys 800m

1 207 Casey Woodworth Wirral AC 2:15.5

Under 13 Boys 800m 2 133 Sam Flaherty Liverpool H & AC 2:16.8

1 236 Jake Dickinson L'pool Pembroke Sefton 2:37.8 3 134 Flynn Kaye Wirral AC 2:32.1

2 263 Lewis McMahon S'port Waterloo AC 2:46.1

3 121 Harry Kaye Wirral AC 2:48.2 Under 15 Boys High Jump

4 122 Alex Kelly Liverpool H & AC 2:53.4 1 136 Owen Southern L'pool Pembroke Sefton 1.75

5 251 Declan O'Connor Kirkby Milers 3:06.2 2 205 Jamie Hopkins S'port Waterloo AC 1.40

3 134 Flynn Kaye Wirral AC 1.25

Under 13 Boys 1500m

1 130 Gabriel Meehan Liverpool H & AC 5:20.4 Under 15 Boys Long Jump

1 137 Luke Suarez S'port Waterloo AC 4.62

Under 13 Boys High Jump 2 269 Daniel Swainston Wirral AC 4.33

121 Harry Kaye Wirral AC NoHt 3 205 Jamie Hopkins S'port Waterloo AC 4.18

4 238 Daniel Cope Kirkby Milers 3.80

Under 13 Boys Long Jump

1 123 Louis Morrison Trafford AC 4.40 Under 15 Boys Shot

2 120 Matthew Liu Liverpool H & AC 4.34 1 259 Josh Morrison L'pool Pembroke Sefton 6.78

3 119 Sam Harrison Liverpool H & AC 3.95

4 219 Finley McKenna Kirkby Milers 3.20 Under 15 Boys Javelin

5 251 Declan O'Connor Kirkby Milers 2.53 1 279 Ben Lyon Wirral AC 41.69

2 259 Josh Morrison L'pool Pembroke Sefton 16.92

3 238 Daniel Cope Kirkby Milers 15.86

1 217 Sam Coupland S'port Waterloo AC 7.31

2 219 Finley McKenna Kirkby Milers 5.93

Under 17 Men 100m

1 138 Matt Duffy Liverpool H & AC 11.50

1 217 Sam Coupland S'port Waterloo AC 25.73 2 261 Luke McQuade Johnson Liverpool H & AC 11.60

2 128 Frankie Hughes Wirral AC 25.30 3 142 Kyle Newby Liverpool H & AC 12.20

3 129 James Turton Liverpool H & AC 22.77

4 219 Finley McKenna Kirkby Milers 15.36 Under 17 Men 200m

5 274 Felix Anderson S'port Waterloo AC 13.35 1 138 Matt Duffy Liverpool H & AC 25.0

2 261 Luke McQuade Johnson Liverpool H & AC 25.7

3 142 Kyle Newby Liverpool H & AC 26.1

Under 17 Men 800m

1 141 Joe Mulhall S'port Waterloo AC 2:11.7

2 244 Joseph Morrison West Cheshire 2:12.8

Under 15 Boys 80m Hurdles

Under 13 Boys Shot

Under 13 Boys Javelin
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1 227 Daniel Nuttall Wirral AC 4:43.9

1 139 Kai Finch L'pool Pembroke Sefton 1.85

1 254 Michael O'Malley Liverpool H & AC 5.27

2 272 Connor Davies Liverpool H & AC 4.79

1 231 James Carroll Liverpool H & AC 9.88

1 140 William Hynd L'pool Pembroke Sefton 39.39

2 143 Lewis Omerand Preston Harriers 36.98

Under 17 Men 1500m

Under 17 Men High Jump

Under 17 Men Long Jump

Under 17 Men Shot

Under 17 Men Javelin
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